
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-006WA Name: Authorize second amendment to Agreement WD-
3379 with Carpi & Clay

Status:Type: WA-Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:1/16/2020 Water Commission (now under Utilities
Commission)

On agenda: Final action:1/23/2020 1/23/2020

Title: Recommendation to authorize the General Manager to execute the Second Amendment to Agreement
WD-3379 to exercise a one-year contract term extension with Carpi & Clay for federal legislative and
regulatory advocacy services in an amount not to exceed $58,000.

BUREAU: Business

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda item 4. - Carpi Clay

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationWater Commission (now under
Utilities Commission)

1/23/2020 1 Pass

Recommendation to authorize the General Manager to execute the Second Amendment to
Agreement WD-3379 to exercise a one-year contract term extension with Carpi & Clay for
federal legislative and regulatory advocacy services in an amount not to exceed $58,000.

BUREAU: Business

The cost to the Water Fund will be incurred in FY 20 and FY 21 with the actual annual
amounts unknown at this time but the total amount will not exceed the contract total of
$58,000. These costs are included in the Water Fund FY20 Budget and financial projections.

Approve recommendation.

City of Long Beach Printed on 4/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

